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Student Affairs
[lini Publishing Company
The Sophograph, 1882-1892

1884 Sophograph (1882) val. 1

5-8
8+
9-10
10-13
14-16
16-17
16+
17-18
19-21
22-27
28-31
31-33
32+
33
34-35
35-39
40-44
45-46
47-48
48+
49
50-51

Literature

drawing of drill-"The Cracked Co."
DeAliquo Venditore Librorum

The Present College Y ear

Secret Societies

A Freshman

drawing-"The Farmers Short Course"
Improvements

The Sophomore Class

Eudora and Romilly

The Prince and the Pauper

The University Post Office
drawing-"The (Student) Government Machine & How it Works'
The Frats Soliloquoy

Literary Societies

A Dream

Editorial (first Sophograph)
Personals

A Tae

drawing-internment of college government
class organizations
Class Song

1885 Saturnian (1883) val. 2

5-9
9-12
12+
13
14-17
18-19
20-22
23-26
27-29
30-34
35-37
36+
37-38
39
40-43
44-50
51-54

Language

The Minor Poets

cartoons

Remembrance of Departed Moments
A Book Review

Sounds

The Belles and the Swells (college)
Pierre La Ramee

Memory

The Power of Truth

The Pony

cartoon

Positive and Negative Character
Retrospect

Preps Primer (club life)

editorials (religious discourses, iron)
Class Roll (descriptive)

1886 Sophograph (1884) vol. 3 class photographs
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1-5
4+

5

6-8
8-10
11-14
15-17
16+
18-22
22-24
25-28
28+
29-30
31-34
35-37
38-39
40-44
44-45
44
46-50
51

52

The Galahads of Reality

drawing "Our Best" (band)
Science in Military

The Sexton's Story

The Blues

Autobiography of a Soph

The Class of 86

drawing cartoon on "Industrial” University
Hallow E'en

The Character of thel.l.U.
Onomacritus

class cartoons

Reflections of Sir Senior Aesthetic
Education

Our College Sociability

The Feast of the Sophs

Mr. Lorenzo Lord

Chronicles

cartoon Press Association Reception
Editorials (religious discourses, student writing)
College Directory (students)

Class Rall

1887 Sophograph (1885) vol. 4

Pictures of Fancy

Individuality

cartoons-student life

Class Poetry

Wonder Cave

Modern Chivalry

Reflections of Senior Agriculturalist
Our Freshman Picnic

Fogyism

Scraps

Important Elementsin College Life
Raid of the Night Brigade

class cartoons

The Beautiful

Humanity is Doing Its Best
Reunion of the Class of '87

Edwin G. Doan

Editorias

Class Rall

University Directory

1888 Sophograph (1886) vol. 5

5-8

Salf-Reliance
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8-9 The Vaue of Anragonism

10-12 The Freshman Sociable

12+ The Freshman Sociable cartoon

15-17 Smoke

18-19 Wait

20-21 Soph's Opinions of Compulsory Elocution
22-25 Lucile

26-27 Lake Mendota

27-29 Political Thralldom in the United States
30-32 Prep Organization

33-35 Four Hours at Niagara

35 Ode to Calculus

36-43 20th Anniversary of the Class of '88
44-48 Pen Pictures-quotations

49-51 Editorials (juniors, writing, university name)
53 University Directory

1889 Sophograph (1887) val. 6 class photographs

7-8 Preface

9 A Retrospect

13-16 A Little Game

17-18 A Wak in Spring

19-21 From Egypt to America

22 Conversations Overheard by our Religious Editor
23-25 The Nobility of Man

24+, 44+ cartoons-"Autumn and Winter"
26 A Ripple on the Sophomore Sea
27-28 Athleticsin College

29, 32,44-  Persona quotations

30-31 Natural History Society of the U of |
33-36 "A Blasted Hope"-class drama
37-39 Base Ball at Monmouth

40-43 Deer Park

45-47 The Alethena Society

48 What we would like to see

49-52 Music and Musicians

53 We Grieve to Know

54-56 Editorials (John A. Logan, dudes)
56 The Regent's Lullaby

57 A Strange Fish

58 Directory

1890 Sophograph (1888) val. 7 class photographs

5 Introduction
7-8 The Modern House for Two
9-12 The College and the Newspaper

13-15 A Prep's Diary
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15, 29, 32-Persona Quotations-"Ink-Stand Portraits,” "Pointers," " Chesnuts’

16-18 A Page from the History of Mexico
18-20 A Hollowe'en Episode

21 Milton's Place in Literature

22-24 A Spoonful of Mud

25-27 Progress of Engineering

27 Freshman Sociable

28-29 Several Bores

30-32 The Power of Oratory

32+ Faculty Photographs

33 Athleticsin Our University

34-35 Moratiana

35-36 Society and School

37-38 Athletics

39-40 College Students

40-41 Some Recent Classifications (of students)
42-45 Shakespeare

45-47 The Study of Literature

47-48 Contributor's Column

49-50 The United States System of Land Surveying
51-52 Fitz Green Halleck

53-54 A Trip to Nantucket

55-56 Shall Dakota Be Admitted?

59-61 Editorials (past year)

62-63 Directory of Student Officers

64+ photograph " Satisfaction Furnished on Demand" (9 posed students)

1891 Sophograph (1889) voal. 8 class photographs

5 Introduction

7-9 Our Camp at Walnut Grove

9, 17, 28, 40, 46-Personal Quotations

10-12 The Monroe Doctrine

13-15 Sir William Blackstone

16-17 Sketch of Champaign and Urbana
18 Complete Annihilation

19 cartoons

21-23 Woman and Medicine

24-26 Freshmania

27-28 Our Friends

29-33 A Student's Dream

35-37 [llinois Prairies and Plants

38-39 Discipline in Education

41 Our Choir

42-44 Views of the Land of the Rising Sun
44-46 The Importance of Scientific Knowledge to Practical Men
a7 A Primer Lesson (Urbana police)
48-50 A Universal Language

50-52 A Visit to An Insane Asylum

52 The New Mining Machinery
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53-54

Editorias

1891 The Stolen Sophograph (1890)

o bhw

-5
-7
8-10
10-13
14-15
16-18
19
21-23
23

"Done by that Practical Plagirist The Junior"

Introduction

Class Poem of '92

Piatt and the Skeleton

Scripture Lesson-Woman's Rights
Contributions (love)

Under the Moonlight

History of the Class of '91-J.N.O Chester
Appropriate mottoes

Program of the Junior Exhibition, January 1890
Class Rall

1892 Sophograph (1890) vol. 9

pp.

9-11
12-14
14-15
16-17
16+
24+
32+
40+
17-18

photograph of faculty
Article

Class History

The Nicaragua Canal
Sophograph Board
The Irish Question

Author

A.G. Hill & R.W. Hart

W.P. McCartney

Natural History and Chemistry sophomore photographs

Architecture sophomore photographs

Civil and Mechanical Engineering sophomore photographs

Literature & Science sophomore photographs
The Sophomore in Modern Society

19, 29, 32, 42, 45-Personal quotations

20-21
22-23
24-25
26-27
28-29
30-32
33

34-35
36-40
41-42
44-45
46-47
49

50-52

Zinc Etching

My First Drill

William Cullen Bryant

A History of the University of Illinois

The Truth O'T

One of the Seven Wonders

A Stroll in October Woods

Electric Motors Applied to Steel Railways
The Seven Days War (sophomores vs. juniors)
Work in an Architect's Office

Camping

The Ancient Peruvians

Waifs from the Waste Basket

Editorials (student government, Sophograph)

1893 Sophograph (1891) vol. 10

3

Introduction

James P. Phillips

E.K. Néelson
Burns

U.S.G. Plank
Amy Turnell
W.A. Martin

C.A. Gunn
J. G. Mosier
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4+
5-10
11-12
13-15
16-16+
32-32+
48-48+
56-56+
17-19
20-21
21-23
24-26
27-29
29-31
33-34
35-37
37-39
39-41
41-42
43-46

49-51
52-53
54-55
57-59
59-61

63-64
65-66

1894

5-6
7-12

13-14
17-19

21-22
23-24
25-26
27-28
29-30
31-33

35-36
37-38

Sophograph Board photograph
Class History

The University of Illinos
Rambles in the Kaskaskia Bottom

Robert E. McCloy
Philip M. Hucke

Natural History and Agriculture-sophomore quotations and photographs

Architecture and Chemistry - '
Civil and Mechanical Engineering "
Literature and Science "
The Decline of Royalty

Carny Will Not Squad To-Night (drill)
The Pending Ordeal

The Story of aPen

Nicodemus

Religions of Japan

The Natural History Museum

Mount Holyoke College

Early Japanese Visits and Visitors
Revise the Revision

Mining Engineering

Class cartoons and verses

Song of the Boneyard

The Quaker Poet

Personals and Memorials

The Last Battle (freshman - sophomore)
Unpublished Play by Shakespeare
Olling Ayer (calculus)

One Week an Editor

Reading Lessongs for Preps
Editorials

Sophograph (1892) vol. 11

Lists staff, faculty

photographs of faculty

W.J. Graham

N.A. Harvey

L ouise Nydegger
Harriet A. Johnson
K. Tominaga
C.W. Carter
Estelle Mann

S. Shiga

Donald G. Scott
John J. Rutledge

Charlotte F. Kenworthy

"History of '94" by Katheryn Naughton and George Frederickson

Photographs and mottoes of members of sophomore and freshmen classesin

colleges of engineering, agriculture and literature and science.

"Natural History Building" by E.A. Johnston

"Authors' by W.C. Spurgin
Class Song
"Our Freshman Socia" by Frank Bissell

"Qur Literary Societies' by Harry A. Merrick

"The Iconoclast” by B.F. Templeton

"The Advent of the Prepites’ by L.P. Atwood and E.S. Hall

"A Visit to the Steel Mills" by William Kimball

"The Freshman" by George |. Arbeiter
"To the Juniors’
"Books" by Homer A. Arends

Manufacture of Press Brick by JW. Kennedy
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The Present Senior by JA. Lowry

The Senior Sliegh Ride by Conrad B. Kimball
"A Trip to Chinatown" by Charles A. Elder
"The Freshman's Wail"

"Tom's Sister" by Pearl Boggs

"The Rainy Day"

Second Annual Color Rush

"A Trip to New Orleans’ by F.J. Foote
"Physical Culture Without a Teacher" by Gertrude Shawhan
"Choice and Use of aParty” by T.R. Heaton
Trials of a Teacher by T.R. Holmes

Higher Education in France, Germany and England by A.P. Sy
Choice of Occupation by B.A. Arnold

A Picnic on Kennesaw Mountain by R.E. Gaut
Entertainment at Danville

The Managerie by Leslie A. Weaver
Trades-Unionism by Edward S. Cole
Athletics at the U of | by Con. B. Kimball
Base Ball by Frank H. Cornell

Foot Ball by George H. Atherton

University Athletic Records
Editorials-University Growth



